

## SIR GURUDAS MAHAVIDYALAYA

(Affiliated to University of Calcutta) [Registered under 2(F) & 12(B) of UGC Act] Accredited by NAAC with Grade B++

33/6/1, Biplabi Barin Ghosh Sarani, Muraripukur, Ultadanga, Kolkata – 700 067 Website www.sirgurudasmahavidyalaya.com

Email principal.gurudas@gmail.com Phone 2356 0404 Mobile 94335 60404

Date: 18.02.2025

## **NOTICE**

This is to notify that the faculty of Science and IQAC of Sir Gurudas Mahavidyalaya, Kolkata-700067, is going to organize an event "Spectacular Science: 2025" on 07<sup>th</sup> March, 2025 [Friday] to celebrate the occasion of the National Science Day, 2025. This event comprises activities like Poster Competition, popular lecture "India & Space Science" and Model Display. The Students of this institution are requested to attend the event positively>

## N.B:

- 1. Any student [BA /BCom /BSc] can attend the event.
- 2. A department of any stream [Arts/ Science/ Commerce] can participate in the poster competition. Only one poster from each department will be accepted. A team of a maximum of 5 students from a department can participate.
- 3. The subject of the poster: "Scientific Outlook"/ "Popularization of Science"/ "Science & Environment". Size: 36 inches X 48 inches
- 4. Poster must include- the title of the poster,
  - presented at the event "Spectacular Science: 2025" on 7<sup>th</sup> March, 2025 at Sir Gurudas Mahavidyalaya.
  - Name of the students, Semester, Department, Sir Gurudas Mahavidyalaya
- 5. There will be a prize for the best poster.
- 6. Certificate for participation will be given.
- 7. Please submit the details of the participants through this link given below:

https://forms.gle/jt5nXPtpxQrnb3WW6

Principa

Sir Gurudae Mahavidyalaya